

Ress Life Investments A/S Holbergsgade 14, 2 tv DK-1057 Copenhagen K Denmark CVR nr. 33593163 www.resslifeinvestments.com

To: Nasdaq Copenhagen Date: 27 October 2017

## **Corporate Announcement 74/2017**

Ress Life Investments A/S announces new major shareholder pursuant to section 29 of the Securities Trading Act

Ress Life Investments A/S has received notification that Jonas and Christina af Jochnick Foundation indirectly through Celox Asset Management Ltd. holds more than 5% of the share capital and voting rights in Ress Life Investments A/S.

On 27 October, Jonas and Christina af Jochnick Foundation holds, indirectly through Celox Asset Management Ltd., 3,193 shares in Ress Life Investments A/S with a total nominal value of EUR 1,596,500 corresponding to 5,65 % of the total share capital and voting rights in Ress Life Investments A/S.

Questions related to this announcement can be made to the company's AIF-manager, Resscapital AB.

Contact person:
Jonas Mårtenson
jonas.martenson@resscapital.com
Tel + 46 8 545 282 09